TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM416194 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kineto Wireless, LLC		01/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonus Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Technology Park Dr.	
City:	Westford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2908991	KINETO	
Registration Number:	2908992	KINETO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815854504

Email: dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com GTC Law Group PC & Affiliates **Correspondent Name:**

c/o CPA Global Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley	
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment 001#page1.tif source=assignment 001#page2.tif source=assignment_001#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0190

900395087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of January 1, 2017 by and among Kineto Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Sonus Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with: (i) all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, including without limitation those identified on the attached Schedule A; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and (iii) all rights to all past, present and future claims for infringement or dilution of, or damage or injury to, the Marks including without limitation the right to grant licenses, to bring lawsuits or administrative actions, and to recover damages and profits for any past, present, and future infringement, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising. Assignor consents to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0191

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

KINETO WIRELESS, LLC

By:

By:

Name: Sugar M. Village

Name: Jeffer of the Sugar No. Swinger

Title: CFD + TREAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0192

Title: Syp

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	
KINETO	United States	2908991	December 7, 2004	
KINETO	United States	2908992	December 7, 2004	
KINETO	European Union	002571859	September 17, 2003	
KINETO WIRELESS (and Design)	Canada	TMA699124	October 22, 2007	

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0193